Friday, February 6 m

Market Report v32 ! PROPERTIES
rawford e

ivestock Your Local Land Professionals
% @ TOMMY WILES
’

308-360-2030

OheZd]  RanchAndRecreation.com

arket

Market Report Weekly Sponsor

Weighup Cattle: 189

Feeder Cattle: 1368

Better Feeding Cows: $168-$181

Next Cut of Feeding Cows: $147-$169

Good Kill Cows: $155-$161

Low Yielding Cows: $132.50-$138

Heiferettes: $205-$297.50 (up to $12 higher than last week)
Young Cows: $186-$227

High Yielding Bulls: $170-$192

Cutting Bulls: $232-$258 *limited test

What a difference a couple of weeks makes! From our last sale to this one was nearly a 100-degree swing.
Yesterday was an unusually beautiful February day — 68° here in Crawford, NE.

Demand remains strong, and cattle numbers for trade our part of the country are slowing down. We sold
close to 1,600 head for the day. The weigh-up market is holding steady to a couple dollars higher in most
classes. We had a nice run of feeders with several quality loads in the offering, along with plenty of
package trade. While prices are strong, heifers are still a bit behind where we’d like to see them.

We appreciate our consignors, buyers, and crew alike for making this such a great profession to be part
of. Thank you to everyone who likes and shares our information — it’s one of the easiest ways to support
a local business.

Reminder: We are off next Friday, February 13th.

Thanks for reading our honest market report. Have a great weekend, enjoy the Super Bowl, and remember
millions of Americans will be firing up grills and snacks, eating billions of burgers, wings, hot dogs, and
steaks — we can’t help but tip our hats to how cattle and beef play a huge role in America’s biggest food

day of the year. @ &= & & W &

Representative Sales:

Name Qty Desc AvgWT Bid $/HD

POTMESIL/ SCOTT , ALLIANCE 19 BLACK-BULL 794# $346.00 $2,747.97
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON 6 BLACK-HFR  428# $532.50 $2,276.44
PEDDICORD CATTLE CO. , CHADRON 5 BLACK-HFR 448# $500.00 $2,240.00
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON 14 BLACK-HFR  471# $499.00 $2,350.65
COVER RANCHES , ASHBY 4 BLACK-HFR  459# $497.50 $2,282.28
A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN , HERMOSA 7 RED-HFR 470# $475.00 $2,232.50
PEDDICORD CATTLE CO. , CHADRON 15 BLACK-HFR 508# $464.00 $2,355.57
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON 33 BLK/BWF-HFR 524# $450.00 $2,357.73
COVER RANCHES , ASHBY 8 BLACK-HFR  522# $447.00 $2,332.78
PEDDICORD CATTLE CO. , CHADRON 30 BLACK-HFR  562# $446.00 $2,506.52
HUNTER/JAKE , CHADRON 4  RED/RWEF-HFR 513# $445.00 $2,280.63
YODER/JOSEPH , CRAWFORD 6 BLACK-HFR  584# $445.00 $2,599.54




UNDERWOOD/DERIK , ALLIANCE
SEMROSKA/TODD , HARRISON
CAPE/DEAN , HOT SPRINGS

N & S FARMS , ORAL

POTMESIL/ SCOTT , ALLIANCE

CAPE/DEAN , HOT SPRINGS

A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN , HERMOSA
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT

N & S FARMS , ORAL

PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON

PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON

N & S FARMS , ORAL

A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN , HERMOSA
HOLMGREN/JESS & STACY , HARRISON
COVER COMPANY , LAKESIDE

BAR ONE CATTLE CO , CRAWFORD
YODER/JOSEPH , CRAWFORD
HUNTER/JAKE , CHADRON

TOLLMAN, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, CRAWFORD

UNDERWOOD/DERIK , ALLIANCE

PINE VALLEY RANCH , RUSHVILLE

BAR ONE CATTLE CO , CRAWFORD
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT

A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN , HERMOSA

TOLLMAN, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, CRAWFORD

BAR ONE CATTLE CO , CRAWFORD
SIMONS/TOM , EDGEMONT
SPEARHEAD RANCH , EDGEMONT
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON
SEMROSKA/TODD , HARRISON
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON
PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON

N & S FARMS , ORAL

N & S FARMS , ORAL

RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON
POTMESIL/ SCOTT , ALLIANCE
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT
HOLMGREN/JESS & STACY , HARRISON
BAR ONE CATTLE CO , CRAWFORD
PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON
POTMESIL/ SCOTT , ALLIANCE
HOLMGREN/JESS & STACY , HARRISON

TOLLMAN, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, CRAWFORD

CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT
PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON

18
7

11
71
19
4

27
15
10
14
5

28
26
26
7

13
18
7

31
14
6

72
6

20
27
11
13
9

14
5

2

11
6

11
15
36
12
10
12
20
10
19
68
26
25
24

BLACK-HFR  571# $444.00 $2,536.97

BLACK-HFR  544# $437.50 $2,378.13
BWEF-HFR 598# $437.50 $2,617.05
RED/RWEF-HFR 618# $435.00 $2,688.73
BLACK-HFR  579# $435.00 $2,518.42
HERF-HFR 560# $435.00 $2,436.00
RED-HFR 635# $431.00 $2,737.65
BLK/BWEF-HFR 622# $431.00 $2,682.26
BLK/BWEF-HFR 609# $430.00 $2,618.70
BLK/BWF-HFR 581# $430.00 $2,500.14
BLACK-HFR  517# $430.00 $2,223.10
RED/RWF-HFR 565# $425.00 $2,401.25
RED-HFR 622# $424.00 $2,637.77
BLACK-HFR  636# $421.00 $2,679.02
BLACK-HFR  571# $420.00 $2,400.00
BLK/BWEF-HFR 663# $415.00 $2,750.17
BLACK-HFR  654# $407.00 $2,662.46
RED-HFR 580# $405.00 $2,349.00
BLK/BWEF-HFR 651# $397.00 $2,583.06
BLK/BWEF-HFR 676# $389.00 $2,628.53
HERF-HFR 602# $385.00 $2,316.42
BLK/BWEF-HFR 700# $382.50 $2,679.09
RWEF-HFR 661# $376.00 $2,484.73
RED-HFR 689# $372.50 $2,566.53
BLK/BWEF-HFR 730# $352.00 $2,568.30
BLK/BWF-HFR 759# $345.00 $2,617.30
BLK/BWEF-HFR 782# $338.00 $2,641.60
BLACK-HFR  916# $316.00 $2,893.16
BLACK-STR  448# $585.00 $2,619.96
BLACK-STR  370# $580.00 $2,146.00
BLACK-STR  450# $580.00 $2,610.00
BLACK-STR  477# $537.50 $2,562.90
BLK/BWF-STR 503# $507.50 $2,554.42
RED-STR 509# $500.00 $2,545.45
BLK/RED-STR 583# $498.00 $2,901.68
BLK/BWEF-STR 552# $489.00 $2,700.37
BLACK-STR  590# $475.00 $2,800.52
BLK/BWF-STR 596# $470.00 $2,801.20
BLACK-STR  625# $450.00 $2,810.63
BLACK-STR  616# $448.00 $2,759.68
BLK/BWF-STR 621# $447.50 $2,778.98
686# $437.00 $2,996.90

691# $435.00 $3,005.98

BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/BWE-STR 707# $415.00 $2,933.73
BLK/BWF-STR 721# $408.50 $2,944.47

BLACK-STR  689# $396.00 $2,727.45

TOLLMAN, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, CRAWFORD 20 BLK/BWF-STR 748# $395.00 $2,953.61




N & S FARMS , ORAL BLK/RED-STR  738# $390.00 $2,878.20
GINKENS/ED AND LAUREL , HARRISON RED/RWF-STR  698# $383.00 $2,671.43
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT BLK/BWF-STR  784# $382.50 $2,999.89
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT RWF-STR 735# $382.50 $2,811.38
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT RED/RWF-STR  743# $377.50 $2,804.83
HUSHKA/ALLAN , CHADRON BLK/BWF-STR  746# $372.50 $2,778.85
HUSHKA/ALLAN , CHADRON RED/RWF-STR  791# $364.00 $2,880.80
SIX IRON RANCH , SHOSHONI RED-STR 877# $358.00 $3,141.19
HUNTER/TRISTAN , ARDMORE CHAR X-STR  801# $357.00 $2,858.55
GINKENS/ED AND LAUREL , HARRISON BLK/BWF-STR  908# $333.00 $3,024.75

Wacoming dale dchedule:

Friday, February 13-NO SALE
Friday,February 20-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred Cow & Heifer Sale
Friday, February 27-NO SALE

Friday, March 6-NO SALE; Rich & Alicia will be in Washington DC attending Capitol Hill
meeting with Congressional offices.




