



Friday, February 6th
Market Report



Market Report Weekly Sponsor

- **Weighup Cattle:** 189
- **Feeder Cattle:** 1368
- **Better Feeding Cows:** \$168-\$181
- **Next Cut of Feeding Cows:** \$147-\$169
- **Good Kill Cows:** \$155-\$161
- **Low Yielding Cows:** \$132.50-\$138
- **Heiferettes:** \$205-\$297.50 (up to \$12 higher than last week)
- **Young Cows:** \$186-\$227
- **High Yielding Bulls:** \$170-\$192
- **Cutting Bulls:** \$232-\$258 *limited test
-

What a difference a couple of weeks makes! From our last sale to this one was nearly a 100-degree swing. Yesterday was an unusually beautiful February day — 68° here in Crawford, NE.

Demand remains strong, and cattle numbers for trade our part of the country are slowing down. We sold close to 1,600 head for the day. The weigh-up market is holding steady to a couple dollars higher in most classes. We had a nice run of feeders with several quality loads in the offering, along with plenty of package trade. While prices are strong, heifers are still a bit behind where we'd like to see them.

We appreciate our consignors, buyers, and crew alike for making this such a great profession to be part of. Thank you to everyone who likes and shares our information — it's one of the easiest ways to support a local business.

Reminder: We are off next Friday, February 13th.

Thanks for reading our honest market report. Have a great weekend, enjoy the Super Bowl, and remember millions of Americans will be firing up grills and snacks, eating *billions of burgers, wings, hot dogs, and steaks* — we can't help but tip our hats to how cattle and beef play a huge role in America's biggest food day of the year. 🍷🍔🍟🍌🐄🍷

Representative Sales:

Name	Qty	Desc	AvgWT	Bid	\$/HD
POTMESIL/ SCOTT , ALLIANCE	19	BLACK-BULL	794#	\$346.00	\$2,747.97
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON	6	BLACK-HFR	428#	\$532.50	\$2,276.44
PEDDICORD CATTLE CO. , CHADRON	5	BLACK-HFR	448#	\$500.00	\$2,240.00
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON	14	BLACK-HFR	471#	\$499.00	\$2,350.65
COVER RANCHES , ASHBY	4	BLACK-HFR	459#	\$497.50	\$2,282.28
A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN , HERMOSA	7	RED-HFR	470#	\$475.00	\$2,232.50
PEDDICORD CATTLE CO. , CHADRON	15	BLACK-HFR	508#	\$464.00	\$2,355.57
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON	33	BLK/BWF-HFR	524#	\$450.00	\$2,357.73
COVER RANCHES , ASHBY	8	BLACK-HFR	522#	\$447.00	\$2,332.78
PEDDICORD CATTLE CO. , CHADRON	30	BLACK-HFR	562#	\$446.00	\$2,506.52
HUNTER/JAKE , CHADRON	4	RED/RWF-HFR	513#	\$445.00	\$2,280.63
YODER/JOSEPH , CRAWFORD	6	BLACK-HFR	584#	\$445.00	\$2,599.54

UNDERWOOD/DERIK , ALLIANCE	18	BLACK-HFR	571#	\$444.00	\$2,536.97
SEMROSKA/TODD , HARRISON	7	BLACK-HFR	544#	\$437.50	\$2,378.13
CAPE/DEAN , HOT SPRINGS	11	BWF-HFR	598#	\$437.50	\$2,617.05
N & S FARMS , ORAL	71	RED/RWF-HFR	618#	\$435.00	\$2,688.73
POTMESIL/ SCOTT , ALLIANCE	19	BLACK-HFR	579#	\$435.00	\$2,518.42
CAPE/DEAN , HOT SPRINGS	4	HERF-HFR	560#	\$435.00	\$2,436.00
A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN , HERMOSA	27	RED-HFR	635#	\$431.00	\$2,737.65
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT	15	BLK/BWF-HFR	622#	\$431.00	\$2,682.26
N & S FARMS , ORAL	10	BLK/BWF-HFR	609#	\$430.00	\$2,618.70
PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON	14	BLK/BWF-HFR	581#	\$430.00	\$2,500.14
PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON	5	BLACK-HFR	517#	\$430.00	\$2,223.10
N & S FARMS , ORAL	28	RED/RWF-HFR	565#	\$425.00	\$2,401.25
A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN , HERMOSA	26	RED-HFR	622#	\$424.00	\$2,637.77
HOLMGREN/JESS & STACY , HARRISON	26	BLACK-HFR	636#	\$421.00	\$2,679.02
COVER COMPANY , LAKESIDE	7	BLACK-HFR	571#	\$420.00	\$2,400.00
BAR ONE CATTLE CO , CRAWFORD	13	BLK/BWF-HFR	663#	\$415.00	\$2,750.17
YODER/JOSEPH , CRAWFORD	18	BLACK-HFR	654#	\$407.00	\$2,662.46
HUNTER/JAKE , CHADRON	7	RED-HFR	580#	\$405.00	\$2,349.00
TOLLMAN, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, CRAWFORD	31	BLK/BWF-HFR	651#	\$397.00	\$2,583.06
UNDERWOOD/DERIK , ALLIANCE	14	BLK/BWF-HFR	676#	\$389.00	\$2,628.53
PINE VALLEY RANCH , RUSHVILLE	6	HERF-HFR	602#	\$385.00	\$2,316.42
BAR ONE CATTLE CO , CRAWFORD	72	BLK/BWF-HFR	700#	\$382.50	\$2,679.09
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT	6	RWF-HFR	661#	\$376.00	\$2,484.73
A & O FARMING & HARVESTIN , HERMOSA	20	RED-HFR	689#	\$372.50	\$2,566.53
TOLLMAN, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, CRAWFORD	27	BLK/BWF-HFR	730#	\$352.00	\$2,568.30
BAR ONE CATTLE CO , CRAWFORD	11	BLK/BWF-HFR	759#	\$345.00	\$2,617.30
SIMONS/TOM , EDGEMONT	13	BLK/BWF-HFR	782#	\$338.00	\$2,641.60
SPEARHEAD RANCH , EDGEMONT	9	BLACK-HFR	916#	\$316.00	\$2,893.16
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON	14	BLACK-STR	448#	\$585.00	\$2,619.96
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON	5	BLACK-STR	370#	\$580.00	\$2,146.00
SEMROSKA/TODD , HARRISON	2	BLACK-STR	450#	\$580.00	\$2,610.00
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON	11	BLACK-STR	477#	\$537.50	\$2,562.90
PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON	6	BLK/BWF-STR	503#	\$507.50	\$2,554.42
N & S FARMS , ORAL	11	RED-STR	509#	\$500.00	\$2,545.45
N & S FARMS , ORAL	15	BLK/RED-STR	583#	\$498.00	\$2,901.68
RASMUSSEN RANCH INC , CHADRON	36	BLK/BWF-STR	552#	\$489.00	\$2,700.37
POTMESIL/ SCOTT , ALLIANCE	12	BLACK-STR	590#	\$475.00	\$2,800.52
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT	10	BLK/BWF-STR	596#	\$470.00	\$2,801.20
HOLMGREN/JESS & STACY , HARRISON	12	BLACK-STR	625#	\$450.00	\$2,810.63
BAR ONE CATTLE CO , CRAWFORD	20	BLACK-STR	616#	\$448.00	\$2,759.68
PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON	10	BLK/BWF-STR	621#	\$447.50	\$2,778.98
POTMESIL/ SCOTT , ALLIANCE	19	BLACK-STR	686#	\$437.00	\$2,996.90
HOLMGREN/JESS & STACY , HARRISON	68	BLACK-STR	691#	\$435.00	\$3,005.98
TOLLMAN, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, CRAWFORD	26	BLK/BWF-STR	707#	\$415.00	\$2,933.73
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT	25	BLK/BWF-STR	721#	\$408.50	\$2,944.47
PINE SPRINGS RANCH , CHADRON	24	BLACK-STR	689#	\$396.00	\$2,727.45
TOLLMAN, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, CRAWFORD	20	BLK/BWF-STR	748#	\$395.00	\$2,953.61

N & S FARMS , ORAL	15	BLK/RED-STR	738#	\$390.00	\$2,878.20
GINKENS/ED AND LAUREL , HARRISON	6	RED/RWF-STR	698#	\$383.00	\$2,671.43
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT	7	BLK/BWF-STR	784#	\$382.50	\$2,999.89
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT	5	RWF-STR	735#	\$382.50	\$2,811.38
CURL/JIM , EDGEMONT	5	RED/RWF-STR	743#	\$377.50	\$2,804.83
HUSHKA/ALLAN , CHADRON	5	BLK/BWF-STR	746#	\$372.50	\$2,778.85
HUSHKA/ALLAN , CHADRON	7	RED/RWF-STR	791#	\$364.00	\$2,880.80
SIX IRON RANCH , SHOSHONI	70	RED-STR	877#	\$358.00	\$3,141.19
HUNTER/TRISTAN , ARDMORE	7	CHAR X-STR	801#	\$357.00	\$2,858.55
GINKENS/ED AND LAUREL , HARRISON	9	BLK/BWF-STR	908#	\$333.00	\$3,024.75

Upcoming Sale Schedule:

Friday, February 13-NO SALE

Friday, February 20-Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred Cow & Heifer Sale

Friday, February 27-NO SALE

Friday, March 6-NO SALE; Rich & Alicia will be in Washington DC attending Capitol Hill meeting with Congressional offices.